Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and To Attorney Docket No.	COMMERCE rademark Office			
Please record the attached document.	sheet attachments and dom	iment 2		ļ			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties:     1) Junichi ITOKAW     2) Yoshinori MATS     3) Takao IIZUKA	1	YOSH 2-6, O	d address of receiving party: INO KOGYOSHO JIMA 3-CHOME, K TO 136-8531 JAPAN	OTO-KU,			
B. Additional name(s) of convo	cying party(ies) attachcd? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B, Addition	ad name(s) & address(cs) att				
	☐ Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
☐ Other							
B. Execution Date: All) Sep	tember 21, 2004						
4. A. Patent Application No. 10	/508,516	B. Patent N	No.(s)				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾	No				
C. Title of Application: SYN	THETIC RESIN BOTT	LE WITH A HAN	DLE				
Name and address of party to wheelerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents	involved: <u>l</u>			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (	narge Deposit Account N (37 CFR 3.41) in the amo	No. 15-0461 the unt of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
				·			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an the original document.			rrect and any attached copy Date: February 7, 2005	is a true copy of			
James A. Oliff Registration No. Jesse O. Collifer Registration No.	. 27,075 o. 53,839		··				

PATENT REEL: 015675 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 02/07/2005** 

AS	Sī	GN	M	$\mathbf{F}$	JТ

		(1)	Junichi ITOKAWA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshinori MATSUO	(6)				
	Name(s) of loventor(s)	(3)	Takao IIZUKA	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of h of the undersigned, each unde p	one dollar (\$1.00) and ot	ther good and valuable co	nsideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO	) LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			N .			
		(herein the ent invent contin extens	(10) 2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8531 JAPAN  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SYNTHETIC RESIN BOTTI	LE WITH A HANDLE				
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 121189			,		
	·	-	nich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application	for natent in the United S			
			en date herewith or		tor paware in the critica b	tatos or runtinos		
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)						
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	2r				
<b>(,</b>	Identification for				· <del></del>			
	filed applications	filed						
any app the Ass claims reexam: Patents full righ and agre identific	dication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author- of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest cest that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to execu- ivision thin obtaining to execu- ponal Convicted States rizes and g from said therein a nding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue and going forward ate all papers and documents any contion for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which me	pplication based thereon with such interference. d perform any act which ial Property or similar agazy be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade ignee, as Assignee of the ecuted, and will not execsigns and legal represer, PLC the power to insert rules of the United States	, for the invention, and to may be necessary in construction.  a, maintain or confirm by emark Office to issue any entire interest, and cover ute, any agreements in contatives.  on this assignment any further and Trademark Office to its and the contact of the c	cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nilict herewith, orther		
Date	September 21	,2009	Inventor Signature	Junichi	Ttokowa	(SEAL)		
Date	September 2-1	201	Inventor Signature	Hoshinori	metour	(SEAL)		
Date	September ~	1 20	1 Inventor Signature	Takro	Worka	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date		. =	Inventor Signature		* 10			
Date			Inventor Signature			· ·		
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature			<del></del>		
neither, Date			s signed before: (a) a Notary Pul t two witnesses who also sign b Witness	ere:		ic the U.S.A. If		
	Setaton bar ?	1 2		<u>fordiro</u> Hiroshi	<u> </u>			
Date	J-17 51100 12	1, -	Witness	perocen	T'una			

PATENT REEL: 015675 FRAME: 0945